

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 24015 OF 2023

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS STAMP NO. 23473
OF 2023

Aabid Paper Cones

....PETITIONER

V/S

Mohd. Azhar

....RESPONDENT

S.S. Kanetkar i/b V.H. Narvekar for the Applicant / Plaintiff.

Adv. Nazrin Bano on behalf of Adv. Ankit Jain for Defendant.

(To be place on Supplementary Board)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 3rd November, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/11/2023 .

(ASSOCIATE)