

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.24015 OF 2023
IN
COMM. I.P. SUIT (L) NO.23473 OF 2023

Aabid Paper Cones

.. Applicant

Versus

Mohd. Azhar

.. Respondent

...

Mr.S.S.Kanetkar i/b V.H.Narvekar for the Applicant.

...

CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE, J.

DATED : 19th JANUARY, 2024

P.C:-

1. Mr.Kanetkar expresses an urgency in hearing the interim application and according to him, the Respondent has filed his reply and even a notice of yesterday's hearing was also given to him.

Since none represents the Respondent, I deem it appropriate to list the interim application for hearing on 06/02/2024, under caption, 'High on Board'.

2. Let an intimation be served upon the counsel representing the Respondent.

(SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.)