

rajshree

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.24015 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT(L) NO.23473 OF 2023

Aabid Paper Cones	]	..	Plaintiff
vs.			
Mohd. Azhar	]	..	Defendant

Mr.S.S. Kanetkar i/b V.H. Narvekar for the Plaintiff.

Mr.Pravin Singh i/b Ankit Jain for the Defendant.

CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE, J

DATE : 14th March, 2024.

P.C.

1] Though the order dated 01.03.2024 permitted the Defendant to circulate the application seeking recall of his statement recorded in the order dated 06.02.2024, the Application is not listed today.

The learned counsel for the Defendant has also objection to the Leave Petition seeking permission for action of 'infringement' and 'passing off', and is desirous of filing his reply to the said Petition, which he may do before the returnable date.

2] Re-notify to 22.04.2024 alongwith IAL No.7980/2024, IAL No.8247/2024, IAL No.8719/2024 and LPETN(L) No.23641/2923.

In the meantime, the interim order dated 06.02.2024 shall continue to remain in force.

[BHARATI DANGRE, J]