

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 24015 OF 2023
AND
LEAVE PETITION (L) NO. 23641 OF 2023
AND
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 13127 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 23473 OF 2023

Aabid Paper Cones
Versus
Mohd. Azhar

...Applicant/Plaintiff

...Defendant

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 7980 OF 2024
AND
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 8247 OF 2024
AND
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 8719 OF 2024
AND
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 13268 OF 2024
AND
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 13397 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 23473 OF 2023

Mr. V. H. Narvekar for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : 3rd MARCH, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Not on board. Mentioned by way of praecipe.

2. Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff seeks extension of time to file reply affidavits in IA (L) Nos.8719 of 2024 and 8247/2024. Extension of time to file aforesaid reply affidavits is granted till 7/3/2025.
3. It is further pointed out that in the order dated 29/1/2025 in paragraph No.10, this Court had erroneously recorded number of one of the Interim Application as Interim Application (L) No.5247/2024 while the correct number is 8247/2024.
4. The aforesaid typographical error shall be corrected immediately and the corrected order shall be uploaded on the website.

[MANISH PITALE, J.]